

MAYOR
Oscar Leeser
INTERIM
CITY MANAGER

Cary Westin

CITY COUNCIL
District 1

District 1 Brian Kennedy

District 2 Alexsandra Annello District 3
Cassandra Hernandez

**District 4** Joe Molinar District 5 Isabel Salcido

District 6 District 8
Art Fierro Chris Canales

District 7

Henry Rivera



11/22/2023

## City Hosts Community Meetings to Envision New All-Abilities Playground

**El Paso, Texas**— The City of El Paso Capital Improvement and Parks and Recreation Departments are hosting seven community meetings in partnership with City Representatives to gather feedback on theming and amenities for a new All-Abilities Playground.

The All-Abilities Playground Community hybrid meetings will take place as follows:

## 5:30 - 6:30 p.m.

• District 3: Tuesday, Nov. 28; Valle Bajo Community Center, 7380 Alameda Ave.

## 6:00 - 7:00 p.m.

- District 7: Wednesday, Nov. 29; Municipal Service Center, Cotton Patch Room, 7969 San Paulo Dr.
- District 8: Thursday, November 30; Chamizal Community Center, 2119 Cypress Ave.
- District 1: Wednesday, December 6; Don Haskins Rec. Center, 7400 High Ridge Dr.
- District 2: Thursday, December 7; Memorial Senior Center, 1800 Byron St.
- District 4: Tuesday, December 12; Sun Metro Northgate Transfer Center, 9348 Dyer St.
- Districts 5 and 6: Wednesday, December 13; Marty Robbins Rec. Center, 11620 Vista Del Sol Dr.

The meetings will also be available virtually by visiting https://tinyurl.com/all-abilities-play.

## **About the Project**

In November 2022, El Paso voters approved the Community Progress Bond Proposition B: Parks and Recreation Facilities, which included a new, regional, community All-Abilities Playground for children of all abilities to play, learn and grow together.

The All-Abilities Playground planning initiative will explore programming, theme of the playground and site selection. The project aims to create an All-Abilities Playground that caters to the diverse needs of the community, prioritizing an environment of inclusion where children of multiple abilities can come together.

For more information on the project or to participate in an online survey, visit www.Elev8EP.com.

###



Media contact: Tammy Fonce Strategic Communications Office (915) 212-1201